(STATUTORY FORM)

BOOK 61 PAGE 871 SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECU	THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE
Filed for Record at Request of	THE OF WASHINGTON LSS
Filed for Record at Request of	OUNTY OF SKAMATINA I THE WITHIN
	INSTRUMENT OF WRITING FILED BY
	SHIPPS 1 JACOBS
NAME Sellers & Jacobs Attorneys	OF VALCOUVER WAS
in the contract of the contrac	NT 3:40 P. II STRI 13 10 85
ADDRESS 500 W. Eighth Street, Suite 270	WAS RECORDED PLOCK G1
CITY AND STATE Vancouver, WA 98660	mic Arping 871
	RECORDS OF CKANAMIA COUNTY WITH
	1000 Claus
	COUNTY AUDITOR
	TOPPUTY Child
一一点" 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10	

THE MORTGAGORS Robert A. Russell and Mary C. Russell, husband and wife mortgage to Milton H. Dennison and Tracy L. Dennison, husband and wife to secure payment of the sum of Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Nine and 36/100

Dollars (\$ 8,429.36) according to the terms of a promissory note bearing date, August 30, 1985, the following described real estate, situated in the County of State of Washington:

THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY:

Lot 112, of NORTHWOODS, as shown on the plat and survey entitled recorded of survey for Waterfront Recreation, Inc., dated May 15, 1974, on file and of record at page 449 of Book "J" of Miscellaneous, records under Auditor's File No. 77523, records of Skamania County, Washington,

And the mortgagor promise and agree to pay before delinquency all taxes, special assessments and other public charges levied, assessed or charged against said described premises, and to keep all improvements on said described premises insured against loss or damage by fire in the sum of at least Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars, (\$ 25,000.00), for the benefit of the mortgagee

deliver all policies and renewals to the mortgagee

latured

In case the mortgagor shall fail to pay any installment of principal or interest secured hereby when due or to keep or perform any covenant or agreement aforesaid, then the whole indebtedness hereby secured shall forthwith

become due and payable, at the election of the mortgagee Dated this 30 W day of August, 1985. STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of CLARK

August, 1985 day of , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert A. Russell and Mary C. Russell, husband and wife,

to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and that they signed and sealed this said instrument as purposes therein mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this Boll day of August 1985

	Linda Wolf	
Profilered S	Notary Public in and for the State residing at Ridgefield.	e of Washington,
	그 등통에서 함께 함께 모양하였다. 19 - 이 라마 그는 그들은 이 글로 하는데	1.41

TL-16 R1 1/74 /

This Form Furnished By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

WA - 14